2nd International Taekwondo camp

ШІТН

KIM JAE SIK- THE WORLD

Текшопоо снятеюн,

AND

LEE SU Yong

DATE: 22_03- 24_03_2016

PLACE: TU SOFIA, SOFIA, BULGARIA

DREADIZER: BTF, TAEBAEK AND RAMUS CLUBS

EDITHET: SANG HYUN PARK- +359 895 677 408/

PARKER77@NAVER.COM

DIMITUR MIHAYLOV- +359 888 684 548/

DIMITAR.MIHAYLOV@ABV.BG

REGISTRATION TILL: 16.03.2016



Dear Madam and Sir,

We are delighted to be able to present you and your athletes with the great opportunity to participate in:

The 2nd Sofia International Gyeorugi Camp

Which will be held from $22^{th} - 24^{th}$ of March 2016

In Sofia, Bulgaria

This camp is related to the 3^{rd} "SOFIA OPEN" - International Taekwondo Tournament – 26^{th} and 27^{th} of March 2016. The main goal of this event is development and improvement of athletes in competition preparation period with exchange of sparring skills between players, who will join in this camp.

We had the great pleasure to invite as instructor for this event the World Champion Kim Jae Sik from Korea - 7th Dan, and Lee Su Yong- professional Taekwondo trainer and representer of the Taekwondo Peace Corps. Also me - Park Sang Hyun, as a Kukkiwon Master - 6th Dan, and one of the organizers of this event, will have the chance to manage the trainings. Our special guests will be also the Gyeorugi team from Korea, members of "Jamsil" High school Taekwondo team – Seoul, which will join for the trainings in this camp and the competition.

We are determined to make this a successful camp, where we can train together with international champions and learn new skills. We guarantee high quality organization in order to improve your students Taekwondo abilities.

Also the beautiful Bulgaria and the charming city of Sofia would be a welcoming place to enjoy our training time together.

We are looking forward to receive your conformation of participation for this camp <u>until the 16th of</u> March 2016.

With best regards,

Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation

Taekwondo Clubs - "Taebaek" and "Ramus"



Kim Jae Sik- 2005 World Taekwondo champion



Lee Su Yong- Member of TPC

	Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation
Organizar	Phone: +359 895 677 408/ E- mail: parker77@naver.com (Master Park Sang Hyun-President of "Taebaek" Taekwondo Club)
Organizer	President of Taebaek Taekwondo Club)
	Phone: + 359 888 684 548/ E- mail: dimitar.mihailov@abv.bg (Dimitar Mihaylov - President of "Ramus" Taekwondo Club)
	Registration for camp participation by e-mail only
	parker77@naver.com
	The deadline for applications is <u>until 16th of March 2016</u>
Applications	!ATTENTION!
	Any athlete, who will participate in the 3 nd "Sofia open" 2016 - International
	Taekwondo Tournament must register true www.tpps.eu by themselves.
	Application for participation in this camp is not registration for the tournament
	Date: Camp days from 22 nd till 24 th ; Competition days: 26 th and 27 th of March 2016
Date and Place	Place of Camp: Hotel - "Vitosha Park Hotel", "Rosario" str. 1, Sofia, Bulgaria.
	Place of Camp on Map: https://goo.gl/maps/VaxEoS7M8PK2
Start of Camp	22 nd of March 2016. Check time table.
	Kim Jae Sik- the World Champion, 7 th Dan, from Korea
Camp Masters	Lee Su Yong- member of TPC
	Park Sang Hyun- Kukkiwon Master, 6 th Dan, from Korea
	Children- born in: 2005, 2006
	Cadets- born in:2004, 2003, 2002
Age and category	Junior- born in: 2001, 2000, 1999
	Senior- born in: 1998 and before
	Any weight category
Officials	Every team must have official representative person - team coach/head of team/team leader or other, over 18 years old.

	Entry fee is 50 euro for each athlete.				
	This price includes:				
	1. Trainings and using training hall in "Vitosha Park Hotel".				
	- All trainings will be in the same hotel.				
		Parkhotel Vitosha	Ibis Sofia Airport Hotel		
Entry fee and	- Single room	45 Euro	40 Euro		
accommodation	- Double	55 euro	45 euro		
	- Triple	75 euro	-		
	- Apartment	100 euro	-		
	Including breakfast and parking.				
		done <u>before 16th of March</u> .			
	BANK INFORMATION AND DETAILS:				
	Name of Bank: Pro Credit Bank Bulgaria LTD				
	Name: Taebaek Taekwondo - SK				
	BIC: PRCBBGSF				
Payment	IBAN: BG41PRCB92301047587919				
information	Payment references: Taekwondo camp and Name of the team				
	All payments must be sent by scan to e-mail: parker77@naver.com, in order the participation to be valid.				
	Participation in the 3 rd "Sofia open" 2016- International Taekwondo Tournament <u>must be paid separately to the organizer of tournament</u> .				
Limit of participation	150 Athletes				

Liability	All athletes participate at their own risk. The registration for this event implies that the participants agree to assume all responsibility by themselves and to release all other parties from any and all liability, which may directly or indirectly result. All athletes must have valid health insurance made by themselves. "LIABILITY DECLARATION" must be filled from official representative of participating team. Please find the declaration below.
Equipment	All competitors must provide all WTF- approved protective equipment: hogu, helmet, forearm guards, shin guards, gloves, groin guard, mouth guard.
Time table (local time)	16:00- 20:00- Registration in "Vitosha Park Hotel" 22 nd March 2016; 08:30- 09:00- Coaches meeting Children/ Cadets 09:00- 10:30 – Training 17:00- 18:30 – Training Juniors/ Seniors 10:30- 12:00- Training 18:30- 20:00- Training 23 rd March 2016: Children/ Cadets 09:00- 10:30 – Training 17:00- 18:30 – Training
	10:30- 12:00- Training 18:30- 20:00- Training 24 th March 2016: Children/ Cadets 09:00- 10:30 – Training Juniors/ Seniors 10:30- 12:00- Training

^{*} If you have additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact us by e-mail.

The 2nd Sofia International Gyeorugi Camp

22th – 24th of March 2016

APPLICATION

TEAM NAME:		
COUNTRY:		
Address:		
Contacts:	Tel:	e-mail:
Contact person:		

	LIST OF TEAM			
Name	Position in	Children/Cadet/	Male/Female	Category
	team/Coach/Playe	r Junior/Senior	,	,
	+			
	+			
	+			
				-

To: BTF, "Taebaek" and "Ramus" Taekwondo clubs
Participating Athletic CLUB: National Federation: Address: COUNTRY:
LIABILITY DECLARATION
FROM
Name:
Position in Athletic Club:
I hereby declare and confirm by my signature hereunder, that liability insurance has been effected for all the officials and participants from
All participants have insurance which covers all damages to persons and belongings and indemnifies the Organizer from and against all damages, claims and demands whatsoever in respect thereof.
Also if there are any damages in the hotel, which are done from our camp participant, we will take the responsibility to pay them.
Signature:
Representative of the Taekwondo Club